
Kathy Beirne <kbeirne@wlsmail.org>

Fwd: [Directors List] WLS Free Direct Access Plan - Revised 4/1/2021 
1 message

Karen LaRocca-Fels <klaroccafels@wlsmail.org> Wed, Apr 7, 2021 at 4:14 PM
To: Althema Goodson <agoodson@wlsmail.org>, Amanda Curley <acurley@wlsmail.org>, Cecilia Quintero <cquintero@wlsmail.org>,
Lucinda Manning <lmanning@wlsmail.org>, Matthew Weiss <mweiss@wlsmail.org>, OSS - Alice Joselow <ajoselow@wlsmail.org>,
Shandi Speller <sspeller@wlsmail.org>
Cc: Kathy Beirne <kbeirne@wlsmail.org>, Molly Robbins <mrobbins@wlsmail.org>

Hi all,

I'll ask that this be reviewed and put to a vote at our next board meeting.  Elise provides a brief overview of the proposed change in the
text of the email below and on the summary sheet and the draft document is attached.  This is the plan that defines how libraries
provide access to patrons from other service areas.

Thanks, 
Karen

Karen LaRocca-Fels
Library Director
Ossining Public Library
53 Croton Ave.
Ossining, NY 10562
914-941-2416 ext. 333
klaroccafels@wlsmail.org
www.ossininglibrary.org 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Elise Burke <eburke@wlsmail.org> 
Date: Wed, Apr 7, 2021 at 3:13 PM 
Subject: [Directors List] WLS Free Direct Access Plan - Revised 4/1/2021 
To: <dirs2@wlsmail.org> 
Cc: Andrea Bober <azbober@gmail.com>, Bernie Seiler <itisbs@aol.com>, Cathy Draper <cdraper@clain.net>, Francis Okelo
<fgokelo@hotmail.com>, Jonathan Marshall <jonathan.marshall365@gmail.com>, Julie Mills-Worthey <julie.worthey@gmail.com>,
Karen Kelley <karenkelley1901@gmail.com>, Karen Zevin <KZevin@outlook.com>, LAR - Maureen LeBlanc
<maureenleblanc@aol.com>, NOR - Edris Scherer <edris.scherer@gmail.com>, Susan Morduch <susan.morduch@gmail.com>, Wes
Iwanski <wiwanski@gmail.com>, WHI - Denise Matthews-Serra <deniseomserra@gmail.com>, YON - Joseph Puglia
<jpuglia375@aol.com>, Bernie Seiler <wlsdistrict03@wlsmail.org>, Cathy Draper <wlsdistrict09@wlsmail.org>, Francis Okelo
<wlsdistrict14@wlsmail.org>, Jonathan Marshall <wlsdistrict02@wlsmail.org>, Julie Mills-Worthey <wlsdistrict13@wlsmail.org>, Karen
Kelley <wlsdistrict12@wlsmail.org>, Karen Zevin <wlsdistrict01@wlsmail.org>, LAR - Maureen LeBlanc <wlsdistrict08@wlsmail.org>,
NOR - Edris Scherer <wlsdistrict04@wlsmail.org>, Susan Morduch <wlsdistrict06@wlsmail.org>, YON - Joseph Puglia
<wlsdistrict15@wlsmail.org>, Wes Iwanski <wlsdistrict07@wlsmail.org>, Andrea Bober <wlsdistrict10@wlsmail.org>, WHI - Denise
Matthews-Serra <wlsdistrict11@wlsmail.org>, Terry Kirchner <tkirchner@wlsmail.org> 

To Member Library Directors:  In preparation for submission of WLS’s Plan of Service 2022-2026 to the New York State Division of
Library Development, the Free Direct Access Plan was reviewed.  In addition to needed revisions to dates and a page footer, one item
was also added to Section 1 in response to a request by the Public Library Directors Association (PLDA).  This addition, shown below
in bold italic underscored font, was made to support the member libraries in allowing limitations to the use of their meeting rooms.
 

As defined in Commissioner’s Regulation §90.3 (a)(8) and required by §90.3 (d)(i), on-site use will
be available to any Westchester County resident. However, the following limitation may be imposed
as per Section (d)(2)(iii) of Commissioner’s Regulation §90.3 and the Division of Library
Development Guidelines:

 
Member libraries may give preference to the residents of their taxing district for attendance at
library programs.
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Member libraries may give preference to the residents of their taxing district in the use of
computer and Internet resources.
Member libraries may give preference to the residents and organizations of their taxing
district in the reservation and use of meeting rooms.

 

 

In accordance with Section 8 of the Free Direct Access Plan, the proposed revision was reviewed by the Public Library Directors
Association (PLDA) and the WLS Board of Trustees; and the revised document and a summary sheet, which is basically the text of this
email, is now attached for submission to the 38 member library Boards for approval.

 

If you haven't already done so, please put this matter on the next possible library board meeting agenda for approval and inform WLS
of your board’s decision by sending a copy of the board meeting minutes indicating the Free Direct Access Plan vote to me either by
electronic copy via email [eburke@wlsmail.org] or by hard copy via the routed mail.  A simple majority of the 38 member libraries will
constitute approval.

 
If you have any questions, feel free to call.

Elise
--  
Elise A. Burke 
Executive Assistant 
Westchester Library System 
570 Taxter Road - Suite 400 
Elmsford, NY  10523 
Tel: 914-231-3225; Fax: 914-674-4185

--  
--  
___________________________________________________________ 
You received this message because you are subscribed to the 
Westchester Library System Director's List. To post to this group, 
send email to dirs2@wlsmail.org 

2 attachments

WLS Free Direct Access Plan 2021 Edit Summary 4-7-2021.pdf 
128K

WLS Free Direct Access Plan Draft 2021-04-01.pdf 
266K
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